RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A \$2,500.00 DONATION FROM THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TRUST FUND (STATE FORFEITURE FUNDS), PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 932.7055, TO AUTISM SOCIETY OF THE KEYS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Autism Society of the Keys (ASK) helps families affected by Autism, and provides a range of intervention programs, including drug abuse education, drug prevention and crime prevention for some of the most vulnerable citizens in the community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That pursuant to Florida Statutes section 932.7055, a \$2,500.00 donation is hereby authorized by the City Commission from state forfeiture funds for use by the Autism Society of the Keys for the purposes expressly authorized by that statutory section.

by the signature of	the Presidi	ng Officer	and the	clerk	of
the Commission.					
Dagged and adon	+ od by + bo (Situ Commi	acion ot	2 moot	ina
Passed and adop	ted by the (Try Commits	SSION at	a meet.	THG
held this da	y of	, 2	021.		
Authenticated b	y the Presid	ing Office	r and Cle	erk of	the
Commission on	day of		_, 2021.		
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.					
Mayor	Teri Johnst	on			
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman					
Commi	ssioner Greg	ory Davila			
Commi	ssioner Mary	Lou Hoove	r		
Commi	ssioner Clay	ton Lopez			
Commi	ssioner Bill	y Wardlow			
Commi	ssioner Jimm	y Weekley			
A TITLE OF	TE	RI JOHNSTO	N, MAYOR		
ATTEST:					
CHERYL SMITH, CITY C	LERK				

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication